型
号
/M
O
D
E
L
：
C
H
0351-1440200U
客
户
/C
U
STO
M
E
R
：
日
期
/D
ATE
：
2019.01.03
样
品
编
号
/N
O
：
A
B
PS18999-158
深
圳
市
澳
博
森
科
技
有
限
公
司
Shenzhen
A
B
P
Technology
C
o.,Ltd
第
8
页
共
9
页
14.镭
雕
示
意
图
/
O
M
arking
D
raw
ing
zeusbatteryproducts.com 877.469.4255 sales@zeusbatteryproducts.com
■ Specifications
Item
Description
Smart CC/CV 12.8V / 10A LiFePO4
Battery Charger w/
4ft alligator clips cable
CAUTION: Designed for charging 12.8V LiFePO4 batteries only
Input Rating Input Voltage (VAC) 100 ~ 240 (47 - 63Hz)
Input Voltage Range (VAC) 90 ~ 264  (47 - 63Hz)
Max Input Current (A) 2.5
Output Output Voltage (VDC) 14.4 ± 0.2V
Output Current (mA) 10000 ± 10%
Safety & EMC
Max Output Power (W) 144
LED Color Green ON: Fully Charged
Red ON: Charging
Red Flashing: Fault
Ledd Off: No AC Power
Environmental Operating Temperature (ºC) -10 ~ +40
Operating Humidity (%) 5 ~ 95
Storage Temperature (ºC) -40 ~ +70
Storage Humidity (%) 5  ~  95
Maximum Altitude (m) 3000
Mechanical Weight (approx.) (kg) 1.1
Size (case only)
L x W x H (mm)
188 x 78 x 45
Input Plug 3-prong USA
Output Cable Length (ft) 4
Output Connector Black Alligator - Negative
Red Alligator - Positive
REV V2.2
Page 7 of 11
2
Low temperature ambient
operating
-10℃ Features ok
3 High temperature storage +70℃
Work normally after
recovery under normal
temperature for two hours
4 Low temperature storage -40℃
Work normally after
recovery under normal
temperature for two hours
5 Random Vibration 20Hz to 2000Hz 3Grms 20hours per axis
6 Repetitive Shock
40g peak 3 orthogonal axes,3+ and 3- in each
axis ,11ms Pulse width
7 Thermal shock:
-35℃ to +75℃,<3minute transition,2.5hour
dwell,200cycle
8 Drop test:
BS EN60068-2-32:1993 Test Ed:Free
fall,appendix B
7. Mechanical characteristics
Outline dimension（Unit：mm）length × width ×height=180×65×45
Tolerance of outline dimension is ±0.5mm，others are ±0.2mm in the diagram;
Page 10 of 11
12. Mechanical outline
Page 10 of 11
12. Mechanical outline
Page 10 of 11
12. Mechanical outline
Pa
ge
10
of
11
12
.
M
ec
ha
ni
ca
lo
ut
lin
e
PCCG-LFP14.4V10A  14.4V 10A
Lithium Iron Phosphate (LiFePO4) Battery Charger
IEC60601-1 & EN55014 / EN61000
Short Circuit Protection
Reverse Polarity Protection
Present, Self-Recovery
Present, Self-Recovery